
 

Resolution No. 5643-22  Page 1 of 1 

RESOLUTION 5643-22  

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR SUPERVISORY CONTROL 

AND DATA ACQUISITION (SCADA) SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS. 

WHEREAS,  in January, 2021, the project was posted and the City issued a request for 

proposals for the Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) System 

Improvements.  

 WHEREAS, eleven (11) bids were received and reviewed in February, 2021;  

 WHEREAS,  based on the City’s public contracting requirements, Control 

Systems NW, LLC had the highest scoring proposal and submitted a bid for the project 

in the amount of $1,980,372; and 

 WHEREAS, funds are available for this project in the FY 2022/2023 Water 

Operating Fund;  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

 Section 1. The City awards the contract to design, build, test, and install a new 

Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system to Control Systems NW, 

LLC. 

Section 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with Control 

Systems NW, LLC in the amount of $1,980,372. 

 Section 3. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute Change 

Orders totaling up to 10% of the original contract price. 

 Section 4. This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

Adopted by the City Council this 12th day of September, 2022. 
 
 

ATTEST 
 

BY_________________________  
                  City Recorder 
 

CITY OF TUALATIN OREGON 
 
BY_________________________ 
            Mayor 
 
 

 


